
CAR CART 
PARTS STORAGE RACK

INSTRUCTIONS

Item #60002



2	 Eastwood Technical Assistance: 800.343.9353  >>  tech@eastwood.com

The EASTWOOD CAR CART PARTS STORAGE RACK is an all-in-one cart for tool and parts storage. This cart gives the user organization of the work area and 
allows for quick transfers of parts and tools within the workspace.

CONTENTS
BOX A

(1)	 Base [A]

BOX B:
(1)		  Left Upright [B]

(1)		  Right Upright [C]

(1)		  Upright Cross Brace [D]

(1)		  Left Upright Cross Gusset [E]

(2)		  Upright T-Brace [F]

(2)		  Rod with M12 Nut Installed [G]

BOX C
(4)		  Wire Baskets [H]

BOX D
(2)		  Swivel Locking Casters with Hardware [J]

(4)		  Swivel Casters with Hardware [K]

(8)		  Basket Supports [L]

(54)	 M8x1.25x50 Bolts 

(108)	 M8 Washers

(54)	 Locknuts

(1)	 	 Bag containing:

		  (2)	 M8x1.25x55 Bolts

		  (4)	 M8 Washers

		  (2)	 M8 Locknuts

SPECIFICATIONS
Overall Weight Rating:	 600 lbs.

Basket Weight Rating Per Shelf:	 100 lbs.

Rear Storage Area Weight Rating:	 200 lbs.

BOX  ABOX  A

A

BOX  BBOX  B

BOX  CBOX  C

BOX  DBOX  D

C

B

D

E

F

H

J

K

L

G



To order parts and supplies: 800.343.9353  >>  eastwood.com	 3

  READ INSTRUCTIONS 
•	 Thoroughly read and understand this manual before using. 

•	 Save for future reference.

 CAR CART CAN TIP OR COLLAPSE CAUSING SEVERE INJURY!
•	 DO NOT attempt to mount a top-heavy load. Keep load as low as possible for greatest stability.

•	 DO NOT concentrate a heavy load to either side or end of the Car Cart. This can cause the balance to shift suddenly,  
tipping the Car Cart and its load which can quickly cause severe injury and property damage! 

•	 DO NOT exceed the rated 600 lbs. [272 kg]. weight capacity.

•	 DO NOT use to support humans or animals. 

•	 DO NOT climb on the Car Cart.

•	 DO NOT attempt to transport this Car Cart with a load on it by any hauling method.

•	 DO NOT use on a sloped or rough textured surface, earth, grass, sand, gravel or any other loose or unstable surface.  
Use only on a smooth, level, and clean work surface.

 FALL HAZARD!
•	 Awkward, out of balance body positions may be attempted while trying to reach specific areas of the Car Cart during use.  

Failure to ensure proper footing can quickly result in a fall which could inflict serious personal injury or property damage.

•	 DO NOT use as a seat.

•	 DO NOT stand on the Car Cart.

 INJURY HAZARD!
•	 DO NOT attempt to remove a wire basket while it is supporting a load

 
•	 DO NOT remove or cover any of the factory supplied labels or warnings! They include specific safety information that must be  

communicated to future users.

 PINCH HAZARD!
•	 This Car Cart has moveable components that can crush and pinch. Keep fingers, hands, and feet away from pinch points when using.

 
DANGER indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will result in death or serious injury.

 
WARNING indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.

 
CAUTION indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in minor or moderate injury.

 
NOTICE is used to address practices not related to personal injury.

SAFETY INFORMATION
The following explanations are displayed in this manual, on the labeling, and on all other information provided with this product:



4	 Eastwood Technical Assistance: 800.343.9353  >>  tech@eastwood.com

FIG 2FIG 2

ASSEMBLY
•	 Orient the Base structure as shown (FIG 1). Note the hole position in the center 

cross member. This is the top of the Base, as shown, for further assembly.

•	 Attach the four Swivel Casters [K] and two locking Swivel Casters [J] to the 
Base [A] with the hardware pre-installed on the casters (FIGS. 2 & 3). It is rec-
ommended to have both Locking Swivel Casters installed on the same end.

•	 Identify the Left Upright by the presence of an additional hole, as shown  
in (FIG 4).

•	 Attach the Left Upright [B] to the Base [A] by the angle support of the Upright 
with a M8x1.25x50 Bolt, two Washers and Locknut. Lightly tighten Bolt to allow 
some play in the Upright (FIG. 5). Repeat with the Right Upright [C].

•	 Attach the Upright T-Braces [F] with five M8x1.25x50 Bolts, ten Washers, and 
five Locknuts per side. Only fasten the Bolts finger tight until all bolts are installed 
(FIG. 6). 

•	 Fully tighten all Bolts on the T-Braces [F] and angle supports.

 
	 Only work on one Upright at a time.

 
	 Only work on one Upright at a time.

FIG 3FIG 3 FIG 4FIG 4

FIG 6FIG 6

Hole for Left Upright 
Cross Gusset 
attachment

�
�
✓
�
����

FIG 1FIG 1

FIG 5FIG 5

Hole for Left Upright 
Cross Gusset 
attachment

�
�
✓
�
����



To order parts and supplies: 800.343.9353  >>  eastwood.com	 5

FIG 7FIG 7
•	 Attach the Upright Cross Brace [D] to the Uprights [B & C] with the two 

M8x1.25x55 Bolts, four Washers, and two Locknuts (FIG. 7).

•	 Attach the Right Upright Cross Gusset [E] to the Left Upright [B] with two 
M8x1.25x50 Bolts, four Washers and two Locknuts (FIG. 8).

•	 Starting from the bottom and working up, attach the Basket Supports [L] to the 
Uprights [B & C] with two M8x1.25x50 Bolts, four Washers, and two Locknuts 
for each Bracket. Do not fully tighten the Supports (FIG. 9).

•	 Starting from the bottom and working up, attach the Baskets [H] to the Basket 
Supports [L] using six M8x1.25x50 Bolts, twelve Washers, and six Locknuts per 
Basket. Only fasten the Bolts finger tight until all six Bolts are installed (FIG. 10).

FIG 8 FIG 8 

FIG 9FIG 9 FIG 10 FIG 10 



6	 Eastwood Technical Assistance: 800.343.9353  >>  tech@eastwood.com

FIG 12FIG 12

FIG 11FIG 11
•	 Fully tighten all Bolts for each Basket [H].

•	 Fully tighten all Bolts for each Basket Support [L].

•	 Install the 2 Rods [G] into the Base [A] using the M12 Nut to secure them  
(FIG. 11).

•	 The Eastwood Car Cart is ready for use (FIG. 12).



To order parts and supplies: 800.343.9353  >>  eastwood.com	 7

MAINTENANCE
•	 The Car Cart is finished in rugged powder coating which will provide many years of effort free beauty however it is advisable to keep the finish clean 

and free from excessive dust and dirt. 

•	 Keep the Car Cart in a clean and dry environment. DO NOT store it in or expose it to a damp or wet environment.

•	 Before each use, inspect all components for potential damage and proper alignment. Check all hardware for tightness

•	 DO NOT use if damage is discovered.



ADDITIONAL ITEMS
#30185	 Eastwood Magnetic Parts Trays

#30186	 Eastwood Magnetic Toolbox Trays

#16075	 Eastwood Rolling Shop Tray Tool Cart

© Copyright 2021 Eastwood Automotive Group LLC     11/21     Instruction item #60002Q     Rev 1

If you have any questions about the use of this product, please contact 
The Eastwood Technical Assistance Service Department: 800.343.9353  >>  email: tech@eastwood.com

PDF version of this manual is available at eastwood.com
The Eastwood Company     263 Shoemaker Road, Pottstown, PA 19464, USA     800.343.9353     eastwood.com


